sor based numerical relay and electromechanical/static relay for retrofitting work at6 nos. con 

trol relay panels of the 3 x 50 MVA, 1 x 31.5 MVA & 2 x 20 MVA, 132/33 kV Grade Power 

Transformer installed at different Power Station under TCFHP, WBSEDCL. 

Earnest Money Deposit: 2,14,421/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred 

Twenty One only). All participating bidders are exempted from payment of Tender Fee. Earnest 

Money Deposit (EMD) in e-tendering process will be collected and refunded in online mnode via 

dedicated bank account maintained at corporate level instead of depositing DD/Pay Order to